# 505571212 07/15/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5618010

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                                      |                     | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |                |  |
|---|---------------------|---|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                                 |                     | ASSIGNMENT  | ASSIGNMENT     |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA                                    | ATA                 |   |                |  |
|   |                     | Name  | Execution Date |  |
| RICHARD K. WAMPLER                                    | 1                   |   | 05/12/2004     |  |
| DAVID M. LANCISI                                      |                     |   | 05/12/2004     |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA                                    | ТА                  |   |                |  |
| Name:   | BLOOD PUMP PARTNERS |   |                |  |
| Street Address:                                       | 3322 SWETZER ROAD   |   |                |  |
| City:   | LOOMIS              |   |                |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA          |   |                |  |
| Postal Code:  | 95650               |   |                |  |
| Property Type   |                     | Number  |                |  |
|   |                     |   |                |  |
| Application Number:                                   | 1                   | 6510707   |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE D                                      | ΑΤΑ                 |   |                |  |
| Fax Number: (310)                                     |                     | 310)327-3466  |                |  |
|   |                     | the e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen |                |  |
| Phone:  | (                   | 310) 755-7800   |                |  |
| Email:  |                     | nskeepstaff@inskeeplaw.com  |                |  |
| Correspondent Name:                                   |                     | AMES W. INSKEEP, ESQ.   |                |  |
| A dalua a a I to a Ma                                 | II                  | NSKEEP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY  | GROUP, INC.    |  |
|   |                     | ON WE TOOTH OTDEET OUNTE ON   |                |  |
|   | 2                   | 281 W. 190TH STREET, SUITE 200  |                |  |
| Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4: |                     | ORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90504   |                |  |
| Address Line 2:                                       | Т                   |   |                |  |

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: THORATEC 208151-505-CON6 |                                     |  |  |
|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:JAMES W. INSKEEP, ESQ.         |                                     |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:                                       | /James W. Inskeep, Reg. No. 33,910/ |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:                                     | 07/15/2019                          |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 1                             |                                     |  |  |

source=01-Thoratec\_505\_CON6\_2019-07-15\_Asm\_Invs\_to\_Blood\_Pump\_Partners#page1.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### We, Richard K. Wampler and David M. Lancisi:

have agreed to invent on behalf of "Blood Pump Partners," a partnership composed of Richard K. Wampler, David M. Lancisi, William D. Davis, Robert Mastromattei, and Steven R. Prina, (hereinafter the "Partnership"). In order to formalize Partnership ownership of the application identified below, we hereby assign, and transfer to Blood Pump Partners ("Assignee"), a partnership of California, having a principal place of business at 3322 Swetzer Road, Loomis, CA 95650, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries. in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed September 18, 2003 and assigned Application No. 60/504,233 and is entitled

#### ROTARY BLOOD PUMP,

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications. reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

#### State of California SS.

County of Placer

On May 12, 2004, before me, Susan L. Jang, Notary Public, personally appeared Richard Kurtis Wampler and David Michael Lancisi, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be their free act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

ichard K. Warphn 5/12/04

Richard K. Wampler

and David M. Lancist Date

SUSAN L. JANG Comm. # 1306647 TARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Placer Could My Comm. Expires June 1, 2005 🦩

**RECORDED: 07/15/2019**